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TO BE ANSWERED ON  27TH JULY, 2018

FUNDS TO NEW AIIMS

1683. SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether additional funds have been made available to AIIMS like institution in the country to enhance facilities on the line of AIIMS, Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Out of the twenty one (21) declared AIIMS being set up through Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY); six (06) AIIMS i.e. Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Jodhpur,
Patna, Raipur and Rishikesh are functional and rest are in various stages of construction, approval etc.

(b) The above six functional AIIMS are funded through Grants-in-Aid under various head. The head wise details of disbursement of funds in last three years and this financial year is appended below:

(c ):   Do not arise.

…………………….

AIIMS
Budget Head

2015–16 2016–17 2017–18

2018-19 (23.7.18)Released Released Released

Six

functional

AIIMS

GiA (General) 155.00 229.90 220.00
B.E Released

450.00 140.00

GiA (Capital) 690.00 443.02 314.00 350.00 235.00

GiA (Salaries) 292.00 477.00 346.24 950.00 141.00

1137.00 1149.92 880.24 1750.00 516.00

